RECORDATION FORM `ET Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMEN 08-09-2001 OF COMMERCI (Rev. 6-93) Patent & Trademark Offic OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94 101804933 _____ginal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Senco Products, Inc. Roger W. Brofft, Roger Lee Rieckers, David L. Remerowski, Robert J. Schmidt, William Roland Internal Address: Mailing Address: 8485 Broadwell Road, Cincinnati, Cooper OH 45244 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___Yes __XX_No 2. Nature of conveyance: Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ___ Merger XX Assignment Security Agreement ___ Change of Name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___Yes __XX_No __ Other ____ Execution Date: As to Messrs. Rieckers and Cooper, 5/23/01; As to Messrs. Brofft and Remerowski, 7/16/01; As to Mr. Schmidt, 7/26/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 09/854,753 B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? ___Yes __XX_No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$40.00 Name: Thomas W. Humphrey, Esq. XX Enclosed Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2700 Carew Tower if deficiencies occur Street Address: 441 Vine Street 8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account) 08/2001 GTON11 00000087 09854753 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 BP 9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas W. Humphrey (Reg. No. 34,353)

Cionatuma

July 31, 2001

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 12041 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, Roger W. Brofft, Roger Lee Rieckers, David L. Remerowski, Robert J. Schmidt and William Roland Cooper, hereby assign to Senco Products, Inc., a Corporation of Ohio and having a place of business at 8485 Broadwell Road, Cincinnati, OH 45244, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of our application for United States Patent executed on even date herewith, entitled POWER BOX this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 12041 FRAME: 0918

In WITNESS	WHEREOF, I hereto:	set my hand and seal at,
this	day of	, 20
		L.S.
0		Roger W. Brofft
STATE OF _		· :ss.
COUNTY OF		
	Before me this	, day of, 20, personally
appeared <u>F</u>	Roger W. Brofft, a cit	izen of <u>U.S.A.</u> residing in <u>Loveland, Ohio</u> and particularly
at <u>6237 Fay</u>	y Court, Loveland, O	OH 45140, known to me to be the person whose name is
		signment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same purposes therein contained.
as ms nee	act and deed for the	purposes therein contained.
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Se	eal Here]	\mathcal{A}
L. MITHEOO	Musees I horoto	set my hand and seal at 449 / 10 yes // 100.
this 2014	day of	. 20 0 !
	1 /	Pager la Ricekoro L.S.
STATE OF	AdiANA Thyd	Roger Lee Rieckers
_	Florid	:ss.
COUNTY OF	Troyu	
	Before me this	$\frac{1}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$, 200, personally
appeared F	<u>Roger Lee Rieckers,</u>	a citizen of <u>U.S.A.</u> residing in <u>Georgetown, Indiana</u> and
particularly	at <u>8050 Malinee Ot</u>	tt Road, Georgetown, IN 47122, known to me to be the
person who	ose name is subscri ted the same as his	bed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
3/110 CACCU	tou the sume us mo	All Maria
		Muy Janair
		Notary Public /
		My Commission Expires: 14 / 1/209
[Notary's S	eal Here]	My Commission Expires: 4-11-1209

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s this day of	set my hand and seal at, , 20
	David L. Remerowski
STATE OF	.
COUNTY OF	:ss. :
particularly at 8173 Fontaine Co whose name is subscribed to	day of, 20, personally ki, a citizen of U.S.A. residing in Cincinnati, Ohio and ourt, Cincinnati, OH 45236, known to me to be the person the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	my deministration and a second
In Witness Whereof, I hereto s this day of	set my hand and seal at,, 20 L.S.
	Robert J. Schmidt
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	iss.
appeared Robert J. Schmidt, a c at 2375 Bretton Drive, Cincinnat	day of, 20, personally itizen of <u>U.S.A.</u> residing in <u>Cincinnati, Ohio</u> and particularly ti, <u>OH 45244</u> , known to me to be the person whose name signment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

- 3 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Libereto set my hand and seal at 944 Mouress Single
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this day of And 200,
Wille Holand Coope L.S.
William Roland Cooper
STATE OF MILIANO William Roland Cooper :
COUNTY OF They ::
a and
appeared William Roland Cooper, a citizen of U.S.A. resigning in Clarksville, Indiana and
particularly at 775 Flatwoods Drive, Clarksville, IN 47129, known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he
executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Men Tallan
Notary Public / /
My Commission Expires: [Notary's Seal Here]
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, Roger W. Brofft, Roger Lee Rieckers, David L. Remerowski, Robert J. Schmidt and William Roland Cooper, hereby assign to Senco Products, Inc., a Corporation of Ohio and having a place of business at 8485 Broadwell Road, Cincinnati, OH 45244, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of our application for United States Patent filed May 4, 2001 as application Serial No. 09/849,753, entitled POWER BOX this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 12041 FRAME: 0922

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	et my hand and seal at,
this day of	_, 20
	Roger W. Brofft L.S.
STATE OFOHIO	_:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	iss. _:
appeared <u>Roger W. Brofft</u> , a citiz at <u>6237 Fay Court</u> , <u>Loveland</u> , <u>Ob</u>	•
	Notary Public Nanley
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: LINDA A. HANLEY Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2002
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto sethis day of	et my hand and seal at, _, 20
	L.S.
STATE OF	Roger Lee Rieckers
STATE OF	_· :ss.
COUNTY OF	_:
particularly at <u>8050 Malinee Ott</u> person whose name is subscribe	day of, 20, personally a citizen of <u>U.S.A.</u> residing in <u>Georgetown, Indiana</u> and <u>Road, Georgetown, IN 47122</u> , known to me to be the ed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that ee act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at,
this day of	$\frac{1}{20}$
•	Visid (Quality is
	David L. Remerowski
STATE OF OHIO	:
	iss.
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	<i>:</i>
	day of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>01</u> , personally
• •	a citizen of <u>U.S.A.</u> residing in <u>Cincinnati, Ohio</u> and
	t, Cincinnati, OH 45236, known to me to be the person e foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he
	t and deed for the purposes therein contained.
executed the came as me has as	
	Notary Public Varley
	Trotal y Labile
	My Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of Ohio
[Notamia Cast Have]	My Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of Cind My Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2002
[Notary's Seal Here]	
In WITNESS WHEREOF I hereto se	Robert L Schridt
this 26th day of July	,2001
	Total () Local Le cross
	Covery Tomes V (_L.S.
	Robert J. Sobrhidt
STATE OF O KIO	
COUNTY OF Hamilton	ISS.
	··
Before me this $arphi$	cen of <u>U.S.A.</u> residing in <u>Cincinnati, Ohio</u> and particularly
appeared Robert J. Schmidt, a citiz	zen of <u>U.S.A.</u> residing in <u>Cincinnati</u> , <u>Ohio</u> and particularly
at 2375 Bretton Drive, Cincinnati,	OH 45244, known to me to be the person whose name
	gnment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same
as his free act and deed for the p	
	Notary Public
	Notary Public
	Notary i ubile
	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	•
	THOMAS WIL HOFT, Attorney at Law
	Notary Public, State of Chio
	My Commission Has Ne Expiration Date Section 147.93

- 3 **-**

In Witness Whereof, I hereto s	set my hand and seal at,
this day of	, 20
	L.S.
	William Roland Cooper
STATE OF	<u>_</u> ;
	:ss.
COUNTY OF	<u></u> :
Before me this	, 20, personally
appeared William Roland Coop	<u>er,</u> a citizen of <u>U.S.A.</u> residing in <u>Clarksville, Indiana</u> and
particularly at 775 Flatwoods Dr	ive, Clarksville, IN 47129, known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed to	the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he
executed the same as his free a	act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	

- 4 -

RECORDED: 08/02/2001